2 adjustments to civil taxing units in accordance with IC 6-1.1-18.5-7.
3 SECTION 21. IC 6-3.6-6-22, AS ADDED BY P.L.68-2025,
4 SECTION 147, IS AMENDED TO READ AS FOLLOWS
5 [EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2028]: Sec. 22. (a) As used in this section,
6 "municipality" means only a city or town that:
7 (1) has a population of three thousand five hundred (3,500) two
8 thousand (2,000) or more; and
9 (2) in the case of a city or town whose population decreased in the

10 most recent federal decennial census from three thousand five
11 hundred (3,500) two thousand (2,000) or more to less than three
12 thousand five hundred (3,500), two thousand (2,000), has elected

[...]

21 (2) Beginning after 2030, if the population of a city or town:
22 (A) increases from a population of less than three thousand
23 five hundred (3,500), two thousand (2,000), as reported by
24 the immediately preceding federal decennial census, to a
25 population of three thousand five hundred (3,500) two
26 thousand (2,000) or more, as reported by the most recent
27 federal decennial census, or, if applicable, any corrected
28 population count (as defined in IC 1-1-3.5-1.5) issued for the
29 city or town in the year succeeding the most recent federal